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NHIDCL/PMU-Senapati/FClMaram-Perenl2027-23 I 2 o L { Date:28.09.202L

To,

The CCF & Nodat Officer, FCA

Forest Department
Govt. of Manipur

Sub: Proposat for diversion af 81.294 ha of forest land for widening and improvement of Maram-
Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre
vittage to Wittong Khutten vittage of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL. "
- Resubmission of Compliance Report for Stage-ll approval - Reg.

Ref:

1 . NHIDCL/ PMU-Senapati/DPR/Maram-Peren/ 2021 -22 I 1 1 1 1, dated 16.10.2021
Z. 7 I ?75 I 7020/Forests:401, dated 19.08.2021

3. 3-MN C A1512021-SHl/1825-26, dated 12.08.2021

Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, this office is resubmitting the
comptiances report as per the requirement of CCF, Nodal officer/FCA, Govt. of Manipur vide
their letter in ref (2), which was eartier submitted vide letter in ref (1) by this office for the
diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for processing Stage-tl clearance is enclosed.

ln this regard, it is requested to process the Stage-ll ctearance for the subject proposat.

Enct: (i) As stated above.

General Manager(P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati

Manipur-795106
Emait: senapatipmu@smai[.com

Copy to: (i) ED (P), Ro-lmphat- For kind information.
(ii) PCCF, Govt of Manipur- For kind information.
(iii) DFO, Senapati Forest Div.- For kind information.
(iv) Office Guard Fite.

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

Address;1.S Thaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795106

Email Address: senap:tipnn u Ogm:il.cc:'n

Yours faithfutty

I {{rA'oaI*-dF strr 6r :'Er*q a prJBLle sEcroR UND€RTAI(uIIG -









Cuvemment of Manipur 

PTTICe of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests 
(Climate Change & FCA) 

Imphal: Manipur 

No.7/275/2020/Forest/ 455 Imphal. the bctober. 2021 To 

The Addl. Chief Secretary, Forest and bnv1ronment 

Government ot Man1pur 

Subiect: Proposal for diversion of 8l.294 ha of forest land for Widening & 
improvement of Package-l MARAM-PEREN Road Section of NH-129A into two laning of existing 0.000 Kn 

Khullen village of 40.890 Km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by 

from Maram Centre Village to Willong 
NHIDCL. Working Permission - reg. 

Sir. 

With reference to the subject cited above, the Ministry of Environment, Forests & 

Climate Change, Integrated Regional Office, Shillong has accorded "In-Principle Approval" 
(IPA) for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for Widening & Improvement of Package-1 
MARAM-PEREN Road Section of NH-129A into two laning of existing 0.000 Km from 
Maram Centre Village to Willong Khullen Village of 40.890 Km in the State of Manipur on 

EPC mode by NHIDCL vide letter no. 3-MN C O15/2021-SHI/825-26 dated 12.08.2021.
In compliance of the conditions stipulated in the IPA, the User Agency has deposited a 

sum of Rs 3,97,19,481/- (Rupees Eight Crore Ninety Seven Lakh Nineteen Thousand Four 

Hundred and Eighty One) only being the cost of taking up CA and Net Present Value (NPV) 
to MANIPUR CAMPA dated 31.08.2021 (Copy enclosed). 

t is, therefore, requested that necessary Working Permission may kindly be isued for 
tree felling and commencement of work. 

Enclosed: 
1. Letter no. 3-MN C 015/2021-SHI/825-26 dated 12.08.2021. 
2. Payment Details. 

Yours faithfully, 

(Dr. Aditya Kumar Joshi) Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF 
Government of Manipur 

Copy to: 
1. The Chief Conservator of Forests, CAMPA. 
2. The Conservator of Forests, Northern Circle. 3. The Divisional Forests Officer, Senapati Forest Division. 

f the 

SS 

5f10/. 

Admin
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Generat lvlanager {project )
pMt.t. Senapati, NHIDCL
Manipur

subject: Proposat for diversion of 81.2r4 ha of forest tand for widening &intprovement of /[4ARM4'PAREN road section of NH-129A into two laning of exist:ng0'000 km from llaram-centre vrttage to '.villong Khufien vrnage or a0.g9]0 km in thestat-e of Manipur on Epc m.rle ny uiltoct-- payrnint for cA & Npv_reg.
Ftease refer to the tettel' no" 7l?75t2020/Forests:/.{01 dated: 1g.0g.2021, from frrrestclepartnrent on the srbject in cAA{pA account thr,uqh e-poftat {parivesh.nic.in).

? ir' this context, it is to infcrm that, the cornpretent Ai.rthority has accorded approvatnincrunting to Rs' 8,97,19,48t/- r Rupees Eight crore Ninety seyen Lakh Nineteen Thousandrour Huncretf Eighty one Ruiiees c'ntyi for payrnent oF cA i, r'rpv of the subject prolect fordcposit the manoatory tevis iirto cRwl acoount throu$i e-portai iparivesh.nic"inl. Thel.)ilyi1'e,tt qas been released by i.irrarrce Division of R0-inrpiat vicie Cheque Nc. 933g79 dated:?:.08"?02i

3. ln this reg*rrj, ii is furti-,er' :equesrecl ro get in touch with the pCCF e r:oilceHredDFo and process for Stage-rr r:rearance rrom Firest deparcment on priority.

NHlDcLl Ro-lmphat/Forest/Maram-parenl pkg-tA&lB/202I /e-1 99g6i /

To

4' This is issued wrr.rr ilie al.,provat of tire conlpetent Auihoritl., NHiDcL.

6 tu-Date: 01.09.2021

K $wain (Retd.)
GM {Admin & LA)

R0.lmphht, NHTDCL

Co;y to:

i.
ii.

..".liir--

Regbnnl Office -Transit Hortel {2nd Floor}, fficer*, Club,Lempftelpet, Implrat, tteoipur-?0500i, Fhare:03ab-ZffOfUf iriroritg, ;;i"*t@nhidct com

fiqn.xnrce.- S .
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Annexure-D

N H I DCL/PM U-Sen apati/D PR/Maram-peren/ZOZA-2t/ 
1 1 1 9

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of lrtaram-Peren Road section of NH-l29 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from AAaram Centre vitlage to Witlong Khullen
vitlage of 40.890 km in the state of lianipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & Infrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 79s106 do hereby
undertake that the viotation of any of these conditions wi[[ amount to viotation of
forest (conservation) Act, 1980 and action woutd be taken as prescribed in para 1.21
of chapter 1 of the handbook of comprehensive guidetines of forest (conservation)
Act, 1980 as issued by the Ministry's letter no. 5-212017-Fcdated 28.03.2019 for the
proposal with the name "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of lrtaram-Peren Road section of NH-I29 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khullen
village of 4o.89o km in the state of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Ptace: Senapati, Manipur

Date: 1L.1A.2A21 t -,i

rai.rd#\],,,
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

PMU-Senapati,

NHIDCL

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 7951O6

Email Address: senapatipmu @gmail.com
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Annexure-F

N H I DCVPM U-Sen apati I DPR/ Maram-Peren/2 AZO-LU 4 1 I 5

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of llaram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khulten
village of 40.890 km in the state of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHlDcL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 do hereby
undertake that the joint identification of activities in consuttation with concerned
vittagers for construction of wayside amenities like waiting sheds, marketing sheds
etc. atong the highway for the benefit of vittagers and fncorporate into the proposat
witt be done during the finatization of proposat for the proposat with the name
"Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for widening and improvement
of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two tanning of existing road O.OOO
km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khullen village of 40.890 km in the
State of ftlanipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Place: Senapati, Manipur

Date: !L.10.2021

PMU-Senapati,

NHIDCL

roi*ffiffi],,r
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter-795L06
Email Address: senapatipmu@gmail.com
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NHIDCL/PMU-Senapati/DPR/Maram-Peren/202A-ZL/ I I I t

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest
widening and improvement of lrrtaram-Peren Road section of NH-l29 A

for
to two

lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Wit Khullen
village of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 hereby

bearing
that the
nursery
for the

land for

undertake that the proposed avenue ptantation with RET species, frui
ptants and other native species of ecotogical and economic importance
State Forest Department shatt solicit the active participation of JFMC
raising and production of Quatity Ptanting materials for the
proposat with the name "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest
widening and improvement of lvtaram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Wi Khullen
vittage of 4O.890 km in the State of lrtanipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Ptace: Senapati, Manipur

Date: lL .10.2021
1
Jain)({av

Generat Manager (P)
NHtDCL, PMU-Senapati

Manipur - 795146

PMU-Senapati,

NHIDCL

Addres:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795106

Email Address: senapatipmu@gmail.com

A FUBIjC
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Annexure-H

NHIDCL/PMU-senapati/DPR/Maram-Peren/2 O2O-21/ | I 1 +

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-l29 A in to two
lanning of existing road O.0OO km from Maram Centre viltage to Wittong Khullen
viltage of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & Infrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 do hereby
undertake that the [ega[ status of the diverted forest land shatt remain unchanged
for the proposal with the name "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land
for widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-l29 A in to
two lanning of existing road 0.0OO km from Maram Centre village to Willong
Khullen village of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Place: Senapati, Manipur

Date: ll, .tO.ZOZt

116\,
(Aja-y Kumhi Jain)

Generat Manager (P)
NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati

Manipur - 795106

PMU-Senapati,

NHIDCL

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795106

Email Address: senapatipmu@qmail.com

----
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Annexure-l

N H 1 DCVP M U-Senapati/D PR/Maram-peren/2 AZO-?LI I I I b

UNDERTAKNq

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-l29 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Witlong Khutlen
village of 40.890 km in the state of Manipur on Epc mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHlDcL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 do hereby
undertake that the Compensatory Afforestation shatt be raised over doubte degraded
forest area i.e., 162.58 ha; at4 (four) locations i.e. (a) 20.58 ha in Compartment
No.3" (b) 26 ha in Compartment No.2, (c) 40 ha in Compartment No.8 and (d) 76 ha.
in Compartment No.32 under Karong Range, Senapati Forest Division for the proposat
with the name "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for widening
and improvement of AAaram-Peren Road section of NH-I29 A in to two lanning of
existing road O.OOO km from Maram Centre vil[age to Willong Khutten vittage of
40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NH!DCL,,.

Place: Senapati, Manipur

Date: $.to.zozt I

roi"r*#fl"r
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 79SLO6

Email Address: senapatipmu@smail.com
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Annexure-K

N H I DCUP M U-Senapati/DPR/Maram-Peren/z}2}-2L/ I I I 9

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khutlen
village of 4o.89o km in the state of Manipur on EPC mode by NHTDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of National Highways & lnfrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 79s106 do hereby
undertake that the forest [and proposed to be diverted shatt under no circumstances
be transferred to any other agency, department or person without prior approvat of
the Centrat Government for the proposal with the name "Proposal for diversion of
81.294 ha of forest land for widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road
section of NH-129 A in to two lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram
Centre vittage to Wiltong Khullen viltage of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on
EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Ptace: Senapati, tlanipur

Date: lL fi.2021

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

tai,/Ah[14.*,'r
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter-795106
Email Address: senapatipmu@gmail.com
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Annexure-L

N H I DCL/PM U-senapati/D PR/Maram-Peren/2 02A-Zt I l'l 2 O

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of fularam-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two
lanning of existing road O.OOO km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khullen
village of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 do hereby
undertake that no damage to the ftora and fauna of the adjoining area shatt be
caused for the proposal with the name "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of
forest land for widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-
129 A in to two lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to
Witlong Khullen village of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by
NHIDCL".

Ptace: Senapati, lvtanipur

Date: \L.10.2021

(oju#6f|{,1,)
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795106

Email Address: senapatipmu@smail.com
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Annexure-M

N H I DCL/PM U-senapati/D PR/M a ram-Peren/2 O2O-2L/ I I Z t

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khullen
village of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Development
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 do hereby
undertake that the tayout plan of the proposat witt not be changed without the prior
approvat of the Centra[ Government for the proposal name "Proposal for diversion
of 81 .294 ha of forest land for widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road
section of NH-l29 A in to two lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram
Centre village to Witlong Khullen village of 40.890 km in the State of ftlanipur on
EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Ptace: Senapati, Manipur

Date: lL .10.2021

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

roi,*ffi'fl,,,r
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795105

Email Address: senapatipmu @smail.com
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Annexure-N

NHIDCL/PMU-Senapati/DPR/Maram-peren/2OZO-ZU I I Z 2

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of AAaram-Peren Road section of NH-l29 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khullen
village of 40.890 km in the state of Manipur on Epc mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - T95106 do hereby
undertake that re-grassing of the muck dumping area and restore the land to a
condition which is fit for growth of fodder, ftora, fauna etc. for the proposal name
"Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest tand for widening and improvement
of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two lanning of existing road 0.000
km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khullen village of 40.890 km in the
State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Ptace: Senapati, Manipur

Date: lL .10.7021

ra:,/,6ff1[i,r
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 79510G

Email Address: senapatipmu @gmail.com
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Annexure-O

N H I DCL/PM U-Sen apati/D PR/Maram-peren/2 IZO-ZL| I I Zb

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-I29 A in to two
lanning of existing road O.OO0 km from Maram Centre village to Wiltong Khullen
village of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL',,

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 do hereby
undertake that the agency shatl submit the annua[ setf- comptiance report in respect
of the above stated conditions to the State Government, concerned Regionat Office
and to this Ministry by the end of March every year for the proposat name "Proposal
for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for widening and improvement of Maram-
Peren Road section of NH-l29 A in to two lanning of existing road 0.000 km from
Maram Centre village to Willong Khullen village of 40.890 km in the State of
Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Place: Senapati, Manipur

Date: l9 .tO.z1zt

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

ro,*ffi$'I"*,
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795106

Email Address: senapatipmu@gmail.com
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Annexure-P

N H 1 DCL/PM U-Sen apati/D PR/M a ram-Peren/2 A}O-IL I I 4 24

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-l29 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Wittong Khullen
village of 40.890 km in the State of lylanipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Devetopment

Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 do hereby
undertake that The user agency shatt compty att the provisions of the atl Acts, Rutes,

Regutations, Guidetines, Hon'bte Court Order (s) and NGT Order (s) pertaining to this
project, if any, for the time being in force, as appticabte to the project for the
proposal name "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for widening
and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two lanning of
existing road 0.000 km from lylaram Centre village to Willong Khulten village of
40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Ptace: Senapati, lvtanipur

Date: lL.to.zozt

toi.,*#t6H)
Generat Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795106

Email Address: senapatipmu@gmail.com

-
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Annexure-Q

NHIDCVPMU-SenapatilDPR/Maram-Peren/202A-ZLl I 1 2 I

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of lvtaram-Peren Road section of NH-l29 A in to two
lanning of existing road O.OO0 km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khullen
village of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Development
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 do hereby
undertake that as per Ministry's letter No. 11-30196-FC(Pt) dt 14.09.2001, if the
comptiance of stiputated conditions is awaited from the State Govt for more than
S(five) years, the ln-Principat approvat woutd be summarity be revoked considering
that the user agency is no longer interested in the project. for the proposal with the
name "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for widening and
improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two lanning of
existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Witlong Khullen village of
40.890 km in the State of l{anipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Ptace: Senapati, Manipur

Date: lN.to.zozt

(Ajavtq-rUm,
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795105

Email Address: sena pati pm u @gmail.com



N
urr,qrg tFieiwwcrt iE . i.,I.o.tc rxe i^nil

Cll{: U45aOODL2O1.cor269o6z
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N H I DCL/ PMU -Senapati / DPR/ Maram -Peren / 2 021 -ZZ / | t tL Date: lb.lO.zOzt

To,

The CCF & Nodat Officer, FCA

Forest Department
Govt. of Manipur

Sub: Proposal for diversion of 81 .294 ha of forest tand for widening and improvement of Maram-
Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre
vitlage to Wittong Khutten vittage of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHtDCL. "
- Submission of Compliance Report- Reg.

Ref:

1 . 7 /275 I 2070/Forests:401, dated 19.08.2021
Z. 3-MN C 015/2021-SHl/1825-26, dated 12.08.2021

Madam,

This is with reference to the subject cited above, this office is submitting the
comptiances report as per the requirement of CCF, Nodal officer/FCA, Govt. of Manipur vide
their tetter in ref (1) for the diversion of 81.?94 ha of forest tand for processing Stage-ll
clearance is enctosed.

ln this regard, it is requested to process the Stage-ll ctearance for the subject proposat.

Enct: (i) As stated above.

Yours faithfutly,

,^r.,*tH
General lrtanager(P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur-795106

senapatiomu@smai[. comEmait:

Copy to: (i) ED (P), Ro-lmphat- For kind information.
(ii) PCCF, Govt of Manipur- For kind information.
(iii) DFO, Senapati Forest Div.- For kind information.
(iv) Office Guard Fite.

PMU-Senapati,

NHIDCL

Address:L.s rhaiso, christian colony, senapati District Headquarter- 795106

Email Address: senapatipmu@gmail.com

rne*Iffi,
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Compliance Rep.ort

A. Conditions which need to be strictty compl,ied prior to handing over of forest tand by the State
Forest Department.

sl
No

Conditions which need to be compliance vide letter no
3-i N C 015I2021-SHI/1825-26, dated 12.08.2021

Compliance Remarks

1.

The user agency sha[[ transfer, the Net Present Vatue (NPV]

of the forest land being diverted under this proposal, as per
the orders of the Hon'bte Supreme Court of lndia dated
2810312A08, 2410417008 and 09/05/2008 in Writ petition
(Civit) No. 20211995 and as per the guidetines issued by the
Ministry vide letters No 5-3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009. The
requisite funds shatl be transferred through ontine portal into
CM4PA account of the State concerned.

Amount has been
transferred to CAA,IPA

account on
27.08.2A21 (payment

detaits enctosed as

Annexure-A)

z.

The user agency shall transfer the cost of raising and
maintaining the Compensatory Afforestation at the current
wage rate in consuttation with State Forest Department in
the account of CAi,lPA of the concerned State through ontine
portat. The scheme may inctude appropriate for anticipated
cost increase for works scheduted for subsequent years.

Amount has been
transferred to CAtrtPA

account on
27.48.2021 (payment

detaits enctosed as

Annexure-A)

3.
The user agency shatl transfer the cost of raising Avenue
ptantation on the road side with the State Forest Department
to CAfutPA account onty though e-portat.

Undertaking enctosed
as Annexure-B

4.

Att the funds received from the user agency under the project
shatt be transferred/deposited to CA 

^PA 
account only

through e-portal (https: / /parivesh. nic. in). Amount deposited
through other made witl not be accepted as comptiance of
the Stage-l ctearance.

Amount has been

transferred to CAA,IPA

account on
27.08.2021 (payment
details enctosed as

Annexure-A)

5.
The compliance report shalt be uptoaded on e-portal
(https. / / parivesh. nic. in / )

Witt be uptoaded on

e-portal

6.
The complete compliance of the FM, 2006 shatt be ensured
by way of prescribed certificate from the District Coltector.

Enctosed as

Annexure-C

7.

Viotation of any of these conditions witl amount to viotation
of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action woutd be taken
as prescribed in para 1.21 of Chapter 1 of the Handbook of
comprehensive guidetines of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980

as issued by this Ministry's tetter No. 5-2l2017-Fc dated
28.03.2019

Undertaking enctosed

as Annexure-D

PMU-Senapati,

NHIDCL

Address:L.S Thaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795106

Email Address: senapatipmu@gmail.com

I
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8.
The cost of fetting of trees shatt be deposited by the User
Agency with the State Forest Department;

Undertaking enctosed
as Annexure-E

9.

Undertaking from user agency and State Forest Department
to jointty identify activities in consuttation with concerned
vitlagers for construction of wayside amenities tike waiting
sheds, marketing sheds etc. along the highway for the benefit
of vittagers and incorporate into the proposat, if found
necessary.

Undertaking enclosed
as Annexure-F

10.

Undertaking from user agency and State Forest Department
regarding proposed avenue plantation with RET species, fruit
bearing ptants and other native species of ecotogical and
economic importance and that the State Forest Department
shall soticit the active participation of JFMC for nursery
raising and production of QuaLity Ptanting materiats for the
ptantations.

Undertaking enctosed
as Annexure-G

B. Conditions which need to be strictty complied on fietd after handing over of forest tand to the
user agency by the State Forest Department but the compliance in form of undertaking shatl
be submitted prior to Stage-ll approvat.

sl
No

Conditions which need to be compliance vide letter no
3-MN C 01512021-SHl/1825-26, dated 12.A8.2021

Compliance
Remarks

1 Legal status of the diverted forest land shat[ remain
unchanged;

Undertaking enclosed
as Annexure-H

7. Compensatory Afforestation shatt be raised over doubte
degraded forest area i.e., 162.58 ha; at 4 (four) locations
i.e. (a) 20.58 ha in Compartment No.3" (b) 26 ha in
Compartment No.2, (c) a0 ha in Compartment No.8 and (d)

76 ha. in Compartment No.32 under Karong Range, Senapati
Forest Division;

Undertaking enctosed

as Annexure-l

3. At the time of payment of the Net Present Vatue (NPV) at
the then prevaiting rate, the User Agency shatl furnish an
undertaking to pay the additional amount of NPV, if so

determined, as per the final decision of the Hon'ble
Supreme Court of lndia;

Undertaking enctosed

as Annexure-J

4. The User Agency shatt obtain the Environment Ctearance as
per the provisions of Environment (Protection) Act, 1986, if
required;

Not Appticabte

5. The forest land proposed to be diverted shatt under no

circumstances be transferred to any other agency,
department or person without prior approval of the Central
Government;

Undertaking enctosed

as Annexure-K

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, SenapatiDistrict Headquarter-7951O6

Email Address: senapatipmu@gmail.com
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6. No damage to the flora and fauna of the adjoining area shatl
be caused;

Undertaking enctosed

as Annexure-L

7. The tayout ptan of the proposal shattnot be changed without
the prior approval of the Central Government.

Undertaking enctosed

as Annexure-M

8. The concerned Divisiona[ Forest Officer, witl monitor and

take necessary mitigative measures to ensure that there is

no adverse impact on the forests in the surrounding area;

Action taken by
Forest Department.

9. The user agency shatl undertake re-grassing of the muck
dumping area and restore the land to a condition which is
fit for growth of fodder, flora, fauna etc.

Undertaking enctosed

as Annexure-N

10. The User Agency shalt submit the annual setf- comptiance
report in respect of the above stated conditions to the State

Government, concerned Regional Office and to this Ministry
by the end of March every year;

Undertaking enctosed

as Annexure-O

11. The user agency shatt compty att the provisions of the atl
Acts, Rules, Regulations, Guidetines, Hon'b[e Court Order
(s) and NGT Order (s) pertaining to this project, if any, for
the time being in force, as appticabte to the project;

Undertaking enctosed
as Annexure-P

12. Att other ctearance/NOCs under different appticabte
rutes/regulations/local [aws and under Forest Dwetters
(Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 as required vide
MoEF, New Dethi guideline No.11-9l1998-FC(Pt) dated
03.08.2009 shatt be complied with;

Undertaking enctosed
as Annexure-C

13. As per Ministry's tetter No. 11-30/96-FC(PI) dt 14.09.2001,

if the compliance of stiputated conditions is awaited from
the State Govt for more than S(five) years, the tn-Principal
approval woutd be summarity be revoked considering that
the user agency is no longer interested in the project.

Undertaking enctosed

as Annexure-Q

h."c..
1affy xumdr Jain)

General lvlanager(P)

Nl'llDCL, PMU-Senapati

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

Address:L.S Thaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795106

Email Address: senapatipmu@gmail.com



ttte Principal Chief Conscwator ofForests
(Climate Change & fCA)

Na.?1275/2020/Forests : *ot 
sanjenthong' Imphal'

To
/a

y'fneGeneral Mmager (LA & Admn)

Imphal, the lgth August,2021

NHIDCL, RO-Imphal
2. Thc Divisional Forest Ofrcer,

Scnryati Forest Division

Subjoct Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for Widcering & Imprwerrrnt of
MARAM-PEREM Road Section of NH-129A into two laning ofexisting 0.000 km &om
Mum Centre Villagc to lVillong l(hulleir Villagc of40.890 km in thc Sta!6 of Manipur

oa EPC modc by NHIDCL.

Refermce lcfrer F.No. 3-MN C A$n02l-SHI/l825-26 dM l2o Augus( 202l.
s4

I m to say that the Ccntal Croveirment vidc lfier No. 3-MN C Ol4ff/2l-SHyl824'25 datcd 126

Augus, 2021 (cory cnclossd) conveyod &e "In- Principlo Approval" for divcrsiott of 81.294 ha of forcat

lmd for WidGnfuB & Improvcnrcnt of MARAM-PEREM Road Section of NH-129A into trro lmiog of
cccisting 0.000 km fiom Marm Ceirtre Village to V/illong Khullen Viltage of 40.890 km in thc Stac of
Mmipru on EFC mode by NHIDCL subject to fulfitnent of 2l (twcnty-one) stipulaed condittions. You ue

satod thcroundcr

NI.I IDCL PI'TI-' $ENAPATI

Sign. .........................:...:.......'..'.

to oompfu with the conditions stipulated in thre Paras in tile manner

Prs
No.

Stipulated Conditions Mode ofcompliancc

l. The uscr ageocy shall transfer, the Net

Prcscnt Valuc NPV) of tho fore* lmd bcing

divcrtcd underthisproposal, as pa the ordas

ofthc Hm'blo Suprcme Court oftndiadatod

28n3n0o8, 24ffd,n0fi8 nd A9105D008 in

Writ pctition (Civil) No.202l1995 urd as per

frc guidoline issued by Ministry vide leter

No. 5-3l2001-FC datod 05'02.2009. The

rogrisite funds shsll ba ransferred throryh

onlinc portal into CAMPA account of fre

Sutc conccrncd. At 6a tirne of paymcnt of
NPV d frc thar prevailing rate, the UA shall

furni$ an rmdertaking to pay thc additional

arount of NPV, if so daerrrind as'po &e

fnal docision of$re Hon'ble Supranc Court

of India.

The User Agency has to transfcr t 6'41p9'a8ll-
as cost of Net Presmt Value (NPV) of the frres
land diverted under this proposal by o-pe5r:rutt

tkough o-portal G$pJ'gsnyg*Jt"t{-l$. Amount
deposited through other mde will not b€

accepted as compliancc of tre STACE-I

olearance.

2. @sferthecostof
raising and maintaining tho componsatory

afforestation at the current wage rato in

The User Agcncy has to transfer ( 2'55J0'000/-

as cost of raising and maintaining the

Compensatory Afforestation shatl be raisod over



consulmion wiit Sttto Forcst Ocpartncnt in
thc mount of CAMPA of tte conccrnod
Se erough mline portal. Thc schome msy
include appropias for rnticip*od cost
incr,casc for wor*s schcduld for srbsoquart
yGus. Compensatory Afforostatiffi shslt bG
raised ovcr doublo d€graded forcst arca i.c.
16?,58 ha; d 4 (four) locations i.e. (a)-20.5S
ha in Corryrmcnt No.3, (b) 26 ha in
Coryurcnt No.2, (c) 40 ha in
Coryaremt No.8 md (d) 76 ha in
Comprtn€nt No.32 rudcr Krong Rangc,

&ublo &gradsd for# ucr i.o. 162.18 ha; t 4
(four) locuios i.c, (a) 20.58 ha irt Comryt
No.3, (b) 26 ha in Conoputncat No.2, (c) 40 hr
in Conpumcnt No.8 md (d) 16 hs iu
Corryarhat No.32 rmdcr Karong Rmgc,

Scn4oti Forost Divisim.

CAMPA acoouut onIV drrough e-portal

The user agcncy to subrrit undertaking to ber
thc cost ofraising Avcnua plant*ion on the rd
side with ffre Statc Forcst Deparmmt to

account only through e-portal.

The uscr ag€ncy shall trmsfcr thc cost of
raising Avcnue planmion on tho road sidc
with drc Sate Forcst Osparrnmt to CAMpA

AII the above funds reccived from the User
Agacy under the project shall be
transfered/deposited to CAMPA account
only &rough e-portal (htqr://narivesh.nic.in).
Amount deposited &rough other made will
not be acc€pted as compliance of the
STAGE-I clearance.

ftre User Age,ncy to trsrsfer a $rm of (
8,9?,191481 l- Ia6,41,W,481/- for NPV in para I
+ t 2,55,20,000/- for CA in para 2 by e-pqgnent
throughe-portalM.

The compliancs report shall be uploaded on
e-portal@).

The user 8g€, cy to upload the complianc€ report
after firlfi lment of the conditions stipul*ed in &e
IPA.

Thc cornplae of the FRA" 2006
shall be ensurpd by t ay of prescribed

cqtificate &om the Disnict Collector.

The user agency to submit undertaking thst
complete compliance of tre FRA, 2006 shatt bc
ensured by *qy ofpresuibed oertificate from the
District Collector.

Violation of any of &ese couditions will
amout to violation ofForest (Consenration)

Act, 1980 and action would be taken as

pesoibed in para 1.21 of Chapto I of the
lhndbooft of somprehmsiw €uidolinos of
Forpst (Conecrrration) Act 1980 as isnred by
&c Minisfy's letter No. 5-22017-Fc datod
28.09.2019

The user ageNrcy to subrmit undstaking thd
violation of any of these couditions will amqurt
to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, lgSO
and action world be taken as presuibed in pama

l2l of Ch+u I of rhe Handbook of
comprehensive guidetines of Fors
(Conservation) Act, 1980 as issued by &e
Ministry's lfier No. 5-2l201?-Fc dttsd
28.09.2019

The cost of fidling of treesrhall be depositcd

b the Uscr Agcncy wift the State Forst
kpu0nent

fire EFo/Senapati tosubmit the detail c$matm
for the cost of felling of trees to &is office for
onward submission to NHIDCL.

Undcrtaking &on user ag€ncy ard the Stat"
Fore$ Departnent to jointly identify

The DFo/S€nryati md uscr agcncy to nrbmit
undertaking &x they wilt jointly idcntify



activities in
villagers frr oonsmrction of wayside
mcnitics like waiting shods, mutcing
*cds-ao. almg &e highway fo, m t*utt
ofvillagens urd incorporue into &c

activities in
,illager* for curstuctiou of wrysidc menitics
likcwaiting shods, rnakiting shodsac. almg&c
highray for &c bcnefit of villegers sod

Und**in*
Forest DcpuBre,nt ,W*Aiog propo*ud
yenlc plantation wie RET species, fruithTi"e planrs ud offrem*i;;frics of
ocological md ecmomic irport""r" *a U"t
&e $tatc Forpst Deparurent shall solicit the*fy" gticipation of JFMC for nurscry
raisi"! trd pro&rcrion of euality tl*t rg
makials for the olantations.

The DFo/lsenrymi *o uffi
undcrt*ing rcgsding prcposod nfcouc
plmffiion with RET spccics, findt bcaring plants
ud other ndive spocies of ocological and
economic importmca md firat the State Forsst
Oeprment shrll solicit tho activo pcticipation
of JFMC for nurscry raising md pro&rction of
Quality Planting maerials for the plmbtions.Legalstahnoffi

shall reinain uuchangd
The user agency to submit undertaking &at LeSd
status of the diverted forest lurd shall remain
unchurged

The Uscr
Environment Clermce as p€r the
provisions of Environment (protection) Act
1986, ifrequired

The user ageocy to submit undertaking ensuing
ffut they will obtain Environmcnt Clerecc as

per fte provisions of Fnvironrrent (Protection)

Act, 1986, ifroquir€d
The furest lmd proposed to be direrted snalt
under no circumstances be tansferred to
my otrer agqrcy, dcpartment or person
without prior approval of the Central
Crovernme,nt

The uss ag€Nrcy to submit uoAer*ing thgt &e
-forG$ land proposed tobedivered Sell under no
circumstances bc transfcrred to aoy othcr ageilcy,
deprtment or person without prior aproval of
the Cenfal Govemment

No darrage to the flora md fauna of the
adjoining area Sall h caused

The user agerlcy to submit undertaking eorring
trat no dmage to "&c flora md frura -nf -&e

adjoining anea shall be cansed

Thc layout plm of fte proposal shall not be
chmged without the prior approval of the

Central Government

The user ageocy to $bmit undertaking &a &c
layout plan of tfia proposal shall nc be chugcd
without the prior ryproval of the Central

Govenrnrc,nt

The DFO/S€napati to hke up neccssary action.The concerncd Divisional Forest Ofricer,

will monitor and takc oeccssary mitiguive
msasures to msure thd frore is no adverse

imDactom 0re forestsin &e surrounding qrya

The ustr agenoy strall undertake regrassing

of &c muck dumping arca and resfiore the

lurd to a conditim whifi is fit for growth of
foddcr, florq fauna etc. growth of foddcr, flo,ra, foina etc.

The user ag€Nlcy to .submit und€rtaking &at
rmdertako rc-grassing of themuck &mping rea
and rwtore &e lmd to a condition which is fit for

The us€r agcncy to submrt undertaking ensring

ftc submrission of thc mnual self -compliarce

rcport in rcspect ofthe above smd conditions to

the State Governmart, cdtffiflod Rqi

fire Us€r Agcncy shall submit the mnual
sclf -compliaco report in lEqpoct of the

above srted conditions to tho State

Govcrnmenq conccrned Rcgional Office



md to tris Minisry fu-Ir. *d 
"f 

M*h
cvery ycs 0fficc and to &is Minisry b drc crrd of Muctr

ev€ry ycar
19.

,rt"ruE.ulEr rgulcy slrrlt curyly rll flrc
pnovisims of &G rll &s, Rulcq
Rcgil*ionX Cruidincq HmtU Cmrt
gry.r (s) and NGf Oldcr (s) pcttrinine m
6is proixr, if ny, fm 0rc tiir" *i"i i,
frrcq rs rylic$e to ilrc prolod

Thuscr agcncy B sftmit unMring t"."nety
0ll 0rc provisims of &c rll A{ts, Ruhs,
Rqguluions,, Orri&linc*, Hmtlc Curt Odcr (s)

md NOT Ords (s) pcrttining b &is projoct, if
any. for drc tinrc bcing in forcc, as ryplicable to

trc pmjcct
20. Allo,{rcrctiluffi

4plicable nrledrcgultions {local hws md
undcr Fsesr Dwdlcrs (Recognition of
Forcct Rights) Act, 2006 u roquired vide
MoEF, New Delhi guidcline No.ll-9/t999-
FC (pt) ded 03.8.200p sbal bG ccrrpliod
witr

The user agency to submit undcrtuting &d sll

odrcr clerurce (NOCs unds diffcnurt rplicablc
mlcsregulations {local laws urd uttd€r forw
Ilwcllers (Rocognition of Forcst Riglts) Ac*'

2006 as rcquirtd vide MoEF, Nsw Dclhi
guidclinc No.l l-9/199&FC (fl decd

03.08J009 *dl be conrplid widt
2r. As pcr Minisfy's lctta No I t -30t96.Fc(pr)

dt 14.9.2fi) l, if ft e conrpliurce of stipulded
conditions is awaitod fionr &e Strte Govt
for morc &ur S(five) ycar$, the in-principle

ryoval would be sunmarily be revokod
consifuing that thcuscr agslcy is no longer
iilcresed in the proioct

Thc ustr sgmcy to srbrnit undortrking cnurring

th* if drs conrpliurcc of stipul*od coditimr is

rwritod from dre Stmo Crovt for mut Urat t(five)
ycs* [rc in-pinciple approvd wudd bG

urmmrib bc revolod cursi&iftg dra fto rs
agsncy is no longer intcrcstod in &c projoA

On reccipt of the compliancc report from the DFO/Senapati aftpr thc subrnission from yoru cnd,

thc re will be submitted to fie Stue Oovcrnment for onward submision to $c Minisry urd for firther
ncccssfiy mtion.

Encloeod:
l. Loffi F.No. 3-MN C 014/2021'SHl/1824-25 dated l2'h August' 2021

2. Colnpcnsdory Afforestation Scherne

3. Calculuion ofNPV

CCF, Nodal oltcerffCA
Govemment of Maniptr

Copy to:

L Tk ClisfCoarrvuor ofFccst, CAMPA

2. The Conscrvas of forc*, Nor&cn Cirlc
3. TLo Diyiiiood Fore* Officcr, Scrryati Forc*Division, wi{r a roqrrcst to submit daail eimrte

fu trc ood of iltin& losging rnd uuuportuion of fellcd rocs md for ilro cost of raising Avotue

Plsruion on &crood sidc.

Yours faithtully,



t*t mfffi
soulrrffiurur
frlrnrffi

ilflilnuoffirrffio
. q{trr,rr{m1fi*tfim

nl$rr ot H{ffiir, rogt rE cullrrl Oilffi
' tfrq*nr*ucr,Bnrrilffil,

Iknnrrcmct
T.L SSGr$nrt ;s' 0Ulllf,tro'l

an* ru&$$nnr&J!
tee Agir,rst.202l

*ar *,

-#
No. 3-MN C 015€0?l-sHI tt?-S-+-g

Iqlq # / Add,Chief$sfttarY,

m ffi q{tfrlf frm{/ Forestsnd Enviroilrnent Deparunent

#W Sf wtrt/ Governrrrent of Mnniput

*w6r -Imphnl * 795 001.

sub: Proposal for diversion of 81.294 k of fores land for widening and impm'rsncnt sf

Mrmm-percm Road smtion of Nil1b-;l; ;** k;i"g "i t'$ni *4 qry
km ftom Maram ccntre villagr *'*ilr"tg iir'orr* village ir+o'r*o km in tk $tate

of ManiPuron'EPC mode bY NHTDCL'

Sir.
Thi$has goreference to the Statr Oovernmentf-Ydp"* hs:I ryo:ll:,1f020'{For

& Enx) dord 17.03.20?l and cvcn *.';;i 26.6i'fOZf on dre subjcct mcntioncd above

see&ing prior upp*u"t of the Crnr*i-dr"***un' under Section'2 of thc Fottst

(Consemation) Act, 1980'

3. After cereful exemination of the ptopoq of q smte GovEmment of Mrnipur and the

a&i$onsl infsrmariouluu*ir*a ,idi;l;i;-btter No' ?THgnWo.(For & Envt) datd

26.07.2011 srrd *[,. ,*.o*mendation";i ,he p*poyl in t1e Regional Ernpowsnod

commiuer (REC) ili; ;;ilg hetd on o4.08.202i, dre In-prtnctph I strgs-I rpprrvd of

ttr cenrrar aon*m*rnt is heiiby er***d'foidiversion oi tt..:g+ ha af foresr raod for

widening *O *proi*rni of Mararn-pttti Roaa section of NII- I 29 A in to two lanning of

existing road 0.000 il,id M** c.rnt * ,iilugr to wilong Khu[pn viltage of 4t].890 km

in tbe Starr o*,raniirr, ;#d;de bv N$oii-, subject to ttrc lbllowing conditions:

A: Conditirour rhich ncsd to bc comptie.d prior to hrnding ovsr of fo$Gtt hnd by thc

Stl* Sorut DcPrilnont'

t. The use( ogcncy shall ransf€r, the NEt Prcsent v*lue (NPV) of ttrs forcst lad befue

diveftedurrdcrthisproposal,13pertheordersoftheHon'blesryT::*oflndir
datsd t8/03r200s, 24t04naa8 snd 0#05n008 in writ retitioljryl)-Yj St?/l*el
and ae por the guidelincs issued by the Minirtry vide letters No 5'31100?-SC datd

05,02.2009. Tfrc-rcquisite funds strril U. transferrod through online portal inm CAMPA

account ofthe Sarc concsned;

2. TIte us0r sgcney strall mrsfcr the cost of raising ard maintaining tho compens*ory

affmr*ation at thc cunEnt wage rsts in consultation with state.Forsst Depsrtment in

th ascount of CAlvtPA of the concerd State through online poilst' Ttro s:lcms mey

imlu& appopiuc for anticipated cost increasc for works scheduled for subsequent

yeor$;

/



I
3' Th. tl*r 

"q*?'srall ta*sfer &c coq of rairing Avenue prantmicn on thc rcsd *id6with the state Forut Drp-*"n, to cAJvtpA Jc*mronry thnugh c-pCIrr{rr

{' All th€ fiurds .*csivcd fmm il,* user sge$ey urder rr* pmiccr rrrdr bc*arurcusdlfuositcd to cAIurA rccounr only rhough o-porral[htej://puivcrh"nic.in],Anormr fuosicd througb ooo ,r*t" will not be rcccpcd as complianec of thrftxs-I cl€$H$ce; '!"' tryr r 

_.J

3' Th eomplirnm rcport dldl bc uploodcd om c.porul ( hnp/porive*h.nic.iry' )i

6. Th conryte* comgimcc of tlrc FR& ?00f shall bc pnnnrd by wry of prxcribud
ccniscnrr ftofi rhcDisrrifi Solllmr;

1' Violation of any of ttpst couditions will aurount o violation of Forta{ Coar*arverionl
Act" 1980 and action would be taken ac prescribed in para l.2l sf Cheptcr I of thc
ll#book of comprchorsive guidclines of Forwt(Conservetion) Aet, l9t0 r* isnNod
by thi* Mini*ry.s lcttcr'No. I-I&Ot?-fc ddrd 29.03,20t91

t. Ttr cosr of fcllirq of trces shall bc drposited hy the User Agency rvith Src $tate
Forest Dqartneat;

9. Uafurrking &om uaur agcrrcy and State Forest Dcprrnr*nt to joinrly idsrsify
ectivitics ia conruluion with corusned villagcre for corntnrction of urayridc
rflErririm li*e waiting sMs, marketing shcdc etc. dong ttrc hishtluay for t}r bencflt
of villagcrs arrl incoqporate into thc propood, if found nccsssrtry.

f0. Uffiing ftom usm agcncy and State Forcst Dtpartmcnt rcgnrding prcpossd

trcsrr plantatioo rrith RET spccics- fruit bcaring plants and otlier nsil'c specicu

sf ocologisal and economic irnportance and that thc Starc Forcst Defiartmem shnll

mlicit thc active participation of JFMC for nurwry raising and prodwtiour of
QalaJity Plartirq malcrials hr thc $antations.

B: f61d*bu rrlkh accd to bc rtrkily camplicd on fleld rficr f,endlnl ov.r of fomrt hld
b Oc a;f t6qaf tf eG f$ll frifr Wmt bd {tu sddhx? ir lhrn of Mr&lq
{l! tr rffttsa frh b $|u,{.II rnfmml:

. t. Lfffrt $tet113 of fu divcuted forcrr lsnd $all rernain un*anged;

2. Companratory Alforcstation shall bc raiscd over dor$le dcgraded forest araa i.e.

t(2.$ hrl at 4 (four) Iocations i.e. (r) 20.58 hn in Cornprrtnrcffi HoJ. (b) 26 hr in

Corryr6fu No.j, (c) *0 ln in Csnpartmant No.$ ad{d} 76 hr in Coryartnrnt No.32

unda lkrong R.rnge, $empi Forw Division;

3. Ar ttp time of payrncnt of the Nct Frescnt Value (NPV) at &c ttren prevaiting rdc'
tlE Uscr Ag";i rhall $rnish rn undcrraking q lay 9c additiqral amotu of
NpV, if so Ietcrmincd, k pur the final dccision of ths l*Da'bb SqSrEmc Cotrt of
India:



4' 

W ffich**c s pcr rhc pmviriss af

5' Tts frrGs r*t'u r"p"*o to he dirmod c$r udu oo r&HMNffi bc s,,**$ffi *snv' ,t n rffi; pGrm *is*, iltoqTd af dp ccnu*

f ' Ns eugc to &a &il ffid f*erof &G rqsiniry m d,dl bc c*uog.::

? ' Ih;!y* ph dfu tropocll &lt ret bc chm$d xidrour &e pirr rpprovrt of
thc CcrxralCovcrnrsrt

*" Tlx wrmd Skkioml So*at &ffictr* tldlt rffiittr md rrlc ncsffiy
midptiw ffiilEi to ffirc ihs kt is no edrrus iupt m *n fmm in th*
$rrruwdirq N&e;

9. The u*a a$crrey *ull ur&takc rc{r*rniag sf ttx rnush emrfitr* atta c$d ffirsun
$s l&nd to a condition which ic fit for grc$,tlr of {hdfu, flur. &lmEttc..

10" ThG Urar Agroey dult rubmil th *nuurl 36lf .cmtf,timn? tsott in rc4cst of thr

rbow mf*U coditionc to fu $urc Guvsnurxurt &tn$cnpd 
-n@t 

Odlice and

m {ris Miuigry by *m end of Mrrth evet}'f€ar:

I I ' n$ ulcr a8wy dull comply nll tk Provisions of thE dl Ae' Rdq* @Hlsion*'
{hddc|imr. Hon'ble corcrtir*r (s} und NOT Ordff (s} pcrtrfninr to *dr psoFct"

ifxy.fo(&!timebcinginforte,asrpplicablctothcpmjwt;

12. All *lrcr shmnca{{0Cs uoder diftrcnt appliceble ruk#rsguhthm nocrl lys

ad uo6cr Forsst Duallers tRmgnitioo uf ho*r Ri*ht$)Act ZUE yroquirsd

vids MpSF. il n*f,i n i*Lri* iio.r r-glrg9*'rc$tdst0d 03'0S'r0ffi *dl be

cmPliod wi&;

13.AsperMini$ry'rlswtNoll-304$'fc{Pt)dtt4'9:001'if&tcarylfumcf
$dp** -"*iiol"IT'";;.il;rk i$uir'" Govr ror morc tbm s{firrc} vem'

ds inasi,ciet, ffi;-r*rfu Us;;'o*iry be rcl'c* wno*dring drd&r tnsr

,ily'it * r*sst intemstcd in the projcct:

3. Altsr tsscid of tlp *"ryI':'* report from &0 S$c oowt m

ffsumofttle*naitmo*m.rr$onoo.abo*,,nn*.ppryswillbciffidi$&iiut trniitO W ds sffi Govt tttl filtd

*r ry rlFfthnr df$ /Dsputy Inrpccror affirl

&rpy to: ' xrisfconrrramrof fs*rc uorr'ffi--i fiFr {r 8 fitnt'hinciPl(

ffirfV0ownrncr* of Mmipur' fi ti( ffifr Fomt & Envirurnuat

DofffintP"'lmd$l'?95001' {
grdil|trdilrrnxprrykry,torGc!ffilofrgru*dc}



Cuvemment of Manipur 

PTTICe of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests 
(Climate Change & FCA) 

Imphal: Manipur 

No.7/275/2020/Forest/ 455 Imphal. the bctober. 2021 To 

The Addl. Chief Secretary, Forest and bnv1ronment 

Government ot Man1pur 

Subiect: Proposal for diversion of 8l.294 ha of forest land for Widening & 
improvement of Package-l MARAM-PEREN Road Section of NH-129A into two laning of existing 0.000 Kn 

Khullen village of 40.890 Km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by 

from Maram Centre Village to Willong 
NHIDCL. Working Permission - reg. 

Sir. 

With reference to the subject cited above, the Ministry of Environment, Forests & 

Climate Change, Integrated Regional Office, Shillong has accorded "In-Principle Approval" 
(IPA) for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for Widening & Improvement of Package-1 
MARAM-PEREN Road Section of NH-129A into two laning of existing 0.000 Km from 
Maram Centre Village to Willong Khullen Village of 40.890 Km in the State of Manipur on 

EPC mode by NHIDCL vide letter no. 3-MN C O15/2021-SHI/825-26 dated 12.08.2021.
In compliance of the conditions stipulated in the IPA, the User Agency has deposited a 

sum of Rs 3,97,19,481/- (Rupees Eight Crore Ninety Seven Lakh Nineteen Thousand Four 

Hundred and Eighty One) only being the cost of taking up CA and Net Present Value (NPV) 
to MANIPUR CAMPA dated 31.08.2021 (Copy enclosed). 

t is, therefore, requested that necessary Working Permission may kindly be isued for 
tree felling and commencement of work. 

Enclosed: 
1. Letter no. 3-MN C 015/2021-SHI/825-26 dated 12.08.2021. 
2. Payment Details. 

Yours faithfully, 

(Dr. Aditya Kumar Joshi) Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF 
Government of Manipur 

Copy to: 
1. The Chief Conservator of Forests, CAMPA. 
2. The Conservator of Forests, Northern Circle. 3. The Divisional Forests Officer, Senapati Forest Division. 

f the 

SS 

5f10/. 

Admin
Text Box
Annexure A



Government of Manipur 

Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests 

(Climate Change & FCA) 

Imphal: Manipur 
Imphal, the October, 2021 

No.7/276/2020/Forest:/456 
To 

The Addi. Chief Secretary. Forest and Environment 

Government of Manipur 

Subject: Proposal for diversion of 78.072 ha of forest land for Widening & 

Improvement of Package-2 MARAM-PEREN Road Section of NH-129A4 

into two laning of existing road 40.890 Km from Willong Khullen Village to 

Ziumi Village of 74.800 Km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by 

NHIDCL. Working Permission reg. 

Sir. 

With reference to the subject cited above, the Ministry of Environment, Forests & 

Climate Change, Integrated Regional Office, Shillong has accorded "In-Principle Approva 

(IPA) for diversion of 78.072 ha of forest land for Widening & Improvement of Package-2 

MARAM-PEREN Road Section of NH-129A into two laning of existing road 40.890 Kmm 

from Willong Khullen Village to Ziumi Village of 74.800 Km in the State of Manipur on EPC 

mode by NHIDCL vide letter no. 3-MN C 014/2021-SHI/824-25 dated 12.08.2021. 

In compliance of the conditions stipulated in the IPA, the User Agency has deposited a 

sum of Rs 8,60,87,847/ (Rupees Eight Crore Sixty Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Forty Seven) only being the cost of taking up CA and Net Present Value (NPV) 

to MANIPUR CAMPA dated 31.08.2021 (Copy enclosed). 
It is, therefore, requested that necessary Working Permission may kindly be issued for 

tree felling and commencement of work. 

Enclosed: 
. Letter no. 3-MN C 014/2021-SH/824-25 dated 12.08.2021. 

2. Payment Details. 

Yours faithfully, 

(Dr. Aditya Kumar Joshi Principal Chief Conservator of Forests& HoFF 
Government of Manipur 

Copy to: 
I. The Chief Conservator of Forests, CAMPA. 2. The Conservator of Forests, Northern Circle. 3. The Divisional Forests Officer, Senapati Forest Division.



*fr,mffi*ffir$ltr.rrumu*xr*
*'il: igaSq&04K1$1 {*ds}iHffi}

Y{tf'}q ww.f qf nSrFil frrnr fi?r frmrilFk&ffi{*m,rnrffi
lfiotnl rfrhafn f frft*rmrt Unrdoprrrir* coryr*n ffrrhdffiaeuyof nordttrrmort lSq,L d;;hft $,{**^Til{*l"a

WS3affi]l

Generat lvlanager {project )
pMt.t. Senapati, NHIDCL
Manipur

subject: Proposat for diversion of 81.2r4 ha of forest tand for widening &intprovement of /[4ARM4'PAREN road section of NH-129A into two laning of exist:ng0'000 km from llaram-centre vrttage to '.villong Khufien vrnage or a0.g9]0 km in thestat-e of Manipur on Epc m.rle ny uiltoct-- payrnint for cA & Npv_reg.
Ftease refer to the tettel' no" 7l?75t2020/Forests:/.{01 dated: 1g.0g.2021, from frrrestclepartnrent on the srbject in cAA{pA account thr,uqh e-poftat {parivesh.nic.in).

? ir' this context, it is to infcrm that, the cornpretent Ai.rthority has accorded approvatnincrunting to Rs' 8,97,19,48t/- r Rupees Eight crore Ninety seyen Lakh Nineteen Thousandrour Huncretf Eighty one Ruiiees c'ntyi for payrnent oF cA i, r'rpv of the subject prolect fordcposit the manoatory tevis iirto cRwl acoount throu$i e-portai iparivesh.nic"inl. Thel.)ilyi1'e,tt qas been released by i.irrarrce Division of R0-inrpiat vicie Cheque Nc. 933g79 dated:?:.08"?02i

3. ln this reg*rrj, ii is furti-,er' :equesrecl ro get in touch with the pCCF e r:oilceHredDFo and process for Stage-rr r:rearance rrom Firest deparcment on priority.

NHlDcLl Ro-lmphat/Forest/Maram-parenl pkg-tA&lB/202I /e-1 99g6i /

To

4' This is issued wrr.rr ilie al.,provat of tire conlpetent Auihoritl., NHiDcL.

6 tu-Date: 01.09.2021

K $wain (Retd.)
GM {Admin & LA)

R0.lmphht, NHTDCL

Co;y to:

i.
ii.

..".liir--

Regbnnl Office -Transit Hortel {2nd Floor}, fficer*, Club,Lempftelpet, Implrat, tteoipur-?0500i, Fhare:03ab-ZffOfUf iriroritg, ;;i"*t@nhidct com

fiqn.xnrce.- S .
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{rtflq rrsqrf W ffis{ffir f{o,rs frrrq ftfrts
re-o qfr{fi ark {rcrqrrf {arf,q. qmr rsrrrr
National Highways & lnfrastructure Development Corporation Limited
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of lndia
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Annexure-B

N H I DCVPM U-Senapati/DPR/Maram-Peren/zAZA-zL I I I I 2-

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Wittong Khullen
village of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795146 do hereby
undertake that the avenue ptantation based on the scheme and approved by
competent authority on both side of the road for the proposal with the name
"Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for widening and imprwement
of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two lanning of existing road 0.000
km from Maram Centre village to Wllong Khullen village of 40.890 km in the
State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL", shatt be carried out as part of the
project and the cost for which shatt be borne by the user agency.

Place: Senapati, lvlanipur

Date: lL.to.zozt

roi"rkff\],,r
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795106

Email Address: senapatipmu@gmail.com

ffi
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yr{tu vrs{r'f w arfir,rrrn fd=orfl f{fi fufrls
$66 qfr{Eq gtr qrwrrrf {"rdrq. fliril trr6w
National Highways & lnfrastructure Development Corporation Limited
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of lndia BHARATMALA
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Annexure-D

N H I DCL/PM U-Sen apati/D PR/Maram-peren/ZOZA-2t/ 
1 1 1 9

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of lrtaram-Peren Road section of NH-l29 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from AAaram Centre vitlage to Witlong Khullen
vitlage of 40.890 km in the state of lianipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & Infrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 79s106 do hereby
undertake that the viotation of any of these conditions wi[[ amount to viotation of
forest (conservation) Act, 1980 and action woutd be taken as prescribed in para 1.21
of chapter 1 of the handbook of comprehensive guidetines of forest (conservation)
Act, 1980 as issued by the Ministry's letter no. 5-212017-Fcdated 28.03.2019 for the
proposal with the name "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of lrtaram-Peren Road section of NH-I29 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khullen
village of 4o.89o km in the state of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Ptace: Senapati, Manipur

Date: 1L.1A.2A21 t -,i

rai.rd#\],,,
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

PMU-Senapati,

NHIDCL

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 7951O6

Email Address: senapatipmu @gmail.com
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vrqtq ffs{r{ qq trdrtrr{rn ffs,rs furq ftfr}s
re-o qfr{fi oi}t trd{r{ qerfrq. qrrd ffrirrr
National Highways & lnfrastructure Development Corporation Limited
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of lndia BHARATMALA
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Annexure-E

N H I DCL/P M U-Se n a p atilD PR/M a ra m -Pe ren/ 2O2O-2L| ll 1 4

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-I29 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Wllong Khullen
village of 40.890 km in the State of ilanipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 do hereby
undertake that the cost of fetting of trees shatt be deposited by the User Agency
with the State Forest Department for the proposa[ with the name "Proposal for
diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for widening and improvement of Maram-
Peren Road section of NH-I29 A in to two lanning of existing road 0,000 km from
Aiaram Centre viltage to Willong Khullen viltage of 40.890 km in the State of
Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Place: Senapati, Manipur

Date: l$ .to.zOzt

r#tffi*r,"*,
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

PMU-Senapati,

NHIDCL

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795106

Email Address: senapatipmu@gmail.com
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vr{fq vtEffir'f W r*rrrqr frorfl ftfi fufute
v-s,o cft-d-fi dk ilqsrsf qarilq. qrkr rsrr,r
National Highways & lnfrastructure Development Corporation Limited
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of lndia BHARATMATA
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Annexure-F

N H I DCVPM U-Sen apati I DPR/ Maram-Peren/2 AZO-LU 4 1 I 5

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of llaram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khulten
village of 40.890 km in the state of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHlDcL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 do hereby
undertake that the joint identification of activities in consuttation with concerned
vittagers for construction of wayside amenities like waiting sheds, marketing sheds
etc. atong the highway for the benefit of vittagers and fncorporate into the proposat
witt be done during the finatization of proposat for the proposat with the name
"Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for widening and improvement
of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two tanning of existing road O.OOO
km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khullen village of 40.890 km in the
State of ftlanipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Place: Senapati, Manipur

Date: !L.10.2021

PMU-Senapati,

NHIDCL

roi*ffiffi],,r
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter-795L06
Email Address: senapatipmu@gmail.com
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vr{fq yrtffir'f w erqwirrtr ffdrs f{.rq ftft}s
u€r6 qR-{6q dh {rilqrrf {ilaq. qrrir wrfirv
National Highways & lnfrastructure Development Corporation Limited
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of lndia BHARATMATA
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NHIDCL/PMU-Senapati/DPR/Maram-Peren/202A-ZL/ I I I t

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest
widening and improvement of lrrtaram-Peren Road section of NH-l29 A

for
to two

lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Wit Khullen
village of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 hereby

bearing
that the
nursery
for the

land for

undertake that the proposed avenue ptantation with RET species, frui
ptants and other native species of ecotogical and economic importance
State Forest Department shatt solicit the active participation of JFMC
raising and production of Quatity Ptanting materials for the
proposat with the name "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest
widening and improvement of lvtaram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Wi Khullen
vittage of 4O.890 km in the State of lrtanipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Ptace: Senapati, Manipur

Date: lL .10.2021
1
Jain)({av

Generat Manager (P)
NHtDCL, PMU-Senapati

Manipur - 795146

PMU-Senapati,

NHIDCL

Addres:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795106

Email Address: senapatipmu@gmail.com

A FUBIjC
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rr{fq vrq{r.f w srdrwffir ffirrfl fflrt ftfr}s
r.so cR-{Eq sif{ uuqrrf {arf,q. qrrfr wrfirg
National Highways & lnfrastructure Development Corporation Limited
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India
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Annexure-H

NHIDCL/PMU-senapati/DPR/Maram-Peren/2 O2O-21/ | I 1 +

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-l29 A in to two
lanning of existing road O.0OO km from Maram Centre viltage to Wittong Khullen
viltage of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & Infrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 do hereby
undertake that the [ega[ status of the diverted forest land shatt remain unchanged
for the proposal with the name "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land
for widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-l29 A in to
two lanning of existing road 0.0OO km from Maram Centre village to Willong
Khullen village of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Place: Senapati, Manipur

Date: ll, .tO.ZOZt

116\,
(Aja-y Kumhi Jain)

Generat Manager (P)
NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati

Manipur - 795106

PMU-Senapati,

NHIDCL

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795106

Email Address: senapatipmu@qmail.com

----
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{r{fq vrsqr.f qq smsw{r fffirfl Ffirq frfu}s
trs6 qR-qE" sih tr"ffiFf {"r.Tq. .rmr wrirrr
National Highways & lnfrastructure Development Corporation Limited
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of lndia BHARATMALA
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Annexure-l

N H 1 DCVP M U-Senapati/D PR/Maram-peren/2 AZO-?LI I I I b

UNDERTAKNq

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-l29 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Witlong Khutlen
village of 40.890 km in the state of Manipur on Epc mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHlDcL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 do hereby
undertake that the Compensatory Afforestation shatt be raised over doubte degraded
forest area i.e., 162.58 ha; at4 (four) locations i.e. (a) 20.58 ha in Compartment
No.3" (b) 26 ha in Compartment No.2, (c) 40 ha in Compartment No.8 and (d) 76 ha.
in Compartment No.32 under Karong Range, Senapati Forest Division for the proposat
with the name "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for widening
and improvement of AAaram-Peren Road section of NH-I29 A in to two lanning of
existing road O.OOO km from Maram Centre vil[age to Willong Khutten vittage of
40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NH!DCL,,.

Place: Senapati, Manipur

Date: $.to.zozt I

roi"r*#fl"r
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 79SLO6

Email Address: senapatipmu@smail.com

MGSIGG;I;iEEtrlEllIi it! I
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qr*ru ynil{r.f qq smtrrffr ftorfl ftrrt fuft}s
wB-6 qR-{dq *t rwnrf {"rarq. .nkr srirrr
National Highways & lnfrastructure Development Corporation Limited
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of tndia
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Annexure-K

N H I DCUP M U-Senapati/DPR/Maram-Peren/z}2}-2L/ I I I 9

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khutlen
village of 4o.89o km in the state of Manipur on EPC mode by NHTDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of National Highways & lnfrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 79s106 do hereby
undertake that the forest [and proposed to be diverted shatt under no circumstances
be transferred to any other agency, department or person without prior approvat of
the Centrat Government for the proposal with the name "Proposal for diversion of
81.294 ha of forest land for widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road
section of NH-129 A in to two lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram
Centre vittage to Wiltong Khullen viltage of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on
EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Ptace: Senapati, tlanipur

Date: lL fi.2021

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

tai,/Ah[14.*,'r
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter-795106
Email Address: senapatipmu@gmail.com
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rr{fq rrril{rd qq arfiffi{r ff{rrfl ft.H fultte
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National Highways & lnfrastructure Development Corporation Limited
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of lndia BHARATMALA
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Annexure-L

N H I DCL/PM U-senapati/D PR/Maram-Peren/2 02A-Zt I l'l 2 O

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of fularam-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two
lanning of existing road O.OOO km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khullen
village of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 do hereby
undertake that no damage to the ftora and fauna of the adjoining area shatt be
caused for the proposal with the name "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of
forest land for widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-
129 A in to two lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to
Witlong Khullen village of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by
NHIDCL".

Ptace: Senapati, lvtanipur

Date: \L.10.2021

(oju#6f|{,1,)
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795106

Email Address: senapatipmu@smail.com
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Annexure-M

N H I DCL/PM U-senapati/D PR/M a ram-Peren/2 O2O-2L/ I I Z t

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khullen
village of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Development
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 do hereby
undertake that the tayout plan of the proposat witt not be changed without the prior
approvat of the Centra[ Government for the proposal name "Proposal for diversion
of 81 .294 ha of forest land for widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road
section of NH-l29 A in to two lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram
Centre village to Witlong Khullen village of 40.890 km in the State of ftlanipur on
EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Ptace: Senapati, Manipur

Date: lL .10.2021

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

roi,*ffi'fl,,,r
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795105

Email Address: senapatipmu @smail.com
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Annexure-N

NHIDCL/PMU-Senapati/DPR/Maram-peren/2OZO-ZU I I Z 2

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of AAaram-Peren Road section of NH-l29 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khullen
village of 40.890 km in the state of Manipur on Epc mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - T95106 do hereby
undertake that re-grassing of the muck dumping area and restore the land to a
condition which is fit for growth of fodder, ftora, fauna etc. for the proposal name
"Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest tand for widening and improvement
of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two lanning of existing road 0.000
km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khullen village of 40.890 km in the
State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Ptace: Senapati, Manipur

Date: lL .10.7021

ra:,/,6ff1[i,r
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 79510G

Email Address: senapatipmu @gmail.com
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National Highways & lnfrastructure Development Corporation Limited
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of lndia
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Annexure-O

N H I DCL/PM U-Sen apati/D PR/Maram-peren/2 IZO-ZL| I I Zb

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-I29 A in to two
lanning of existing road O.OO0 km from Maram Centre village to Wiltong Khullen
village of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL',,

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Devetopment
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 do hereby
undertake that the agency shatl submit the annua[ setf- comptiance report in respect
of the above stated conditions to the State Government, concerned Regionat Office
and to this Ministry by the end of March every year for the proposat name "Proposal
for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for widening and improvement of Maram-
Peren Road section of NH-l29 A in to two lanning of existing road 0.000 km from
Maram Centre village to Willong Khullen village of 40.890 km in the State of
Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Place: Senapati, Manipur

Date: l9 .tO.z1zt

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

ro,*ffi$'I"*,
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795106

Email Address: senapatipmu@gmail.com
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National Highways & lnfrastructure Development Corporation Limited
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Annexure-P

N H 1 DCL/PM U-Sen apati/D PR/M a ram-Peren/2 A}O-IL I I 4 24

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-l29 A in to two
lanning of existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Wittong Khullen
village of 40.890 km in the State of lylanipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Devetopment

Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 do hereby
undertake that The user agency shatt compty att the provisions of the atl Acts, Rutes,

Regutations, Guidetines, Hon'bte Court Order (s) and NGT Order (s) pertaining to this
project, if any, for the time being in force, as appticabte to the project for the
proposal name "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for widening
and improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two lanning of
existing road 0.000 km from lylaram Centre village to Willong Khulten village of
40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Ptace: Senapati, lvtanipur

Date: lL.to.zozt

toi.,*#t6H)
Generat Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795106

Email Address: senapatipmu@gmail.com

-
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Annexure-Q

NHIDCVPMU-SenapatilDPR/Maram-Peren/202A-ZLl I 1 2 I

UNDERTAKING

Name of Proposal: "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for
widening and improvement of lvtaram-Peren Road section of NH-l29 A in to two
lanning of existing road O.OO0 km from Maram Centre village to Willong Khullen
village of 40.890 km in the State of Manipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

l, the undersigned, on behatf of Nationat Highways & lnfrastructure Development
Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), PMU - Senapati, Manipur - 795106 do hereby
undertake that as per Ministry's letter No. 11-30196-FC(Pt) dt 14.09.2001, if the
comptiance of stiputated conditions is awaited from the State Govt for more than
S(five) years, the ln-Principat approvat woutd be summarity be revoked considering
that the user agency is no longer interested in the project. for the proposal with the
name "Proposal for diversion of 81.294 ha of forest land for widening and
improvement of Maram-Peren Road section of NH-129 A in to two lanning of
existing road 0.000 km from Maram Centre village to Witlong Khullen village of
40.890 km in the State of l{anipur on EPC mode by NHIDCL".

Ptace: Senapati, Manipur

Date: lN.to.zozt

(Ajavtq-rUm,
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Senapati
Manipur - 795106

PMU-Senapati,
NHIDCL

Address:L.SThaiso, Christian Colony, Senapati District Headquarter- 795105

Email Address: sena pati pm u @gmail.com
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